
 A G E N D A  
CITY OF WAUPUN WAUPUN COMMON COUNCIL 

VIRTUAL AND TELECONFERENCE 
Tuesday, December 15, 2020 at 6:00 PM 

 

 
VIDEO CONFERENCE AND TELECONFERENCE 

The Waupun Common Council will meet virtually at 6:00pm on Tuesday, December 15, 2020, via Zoom. The 
public may access the conference  meeting online or by phone. Instructions to join the meeting are provided 
below: 
 
1. Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84853297109?pwd=SXZldkw5V2g0NkNneWRlbXk2dVI2UT09 
 
Meeting ID: 848 5329 7109 
Passcode: 369476 
 
2. Dial by phone: 1-312-626-6799  
 
CALL TO ORDER 
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE FOLLOWED BY A MOMENT OF SILENT MEDITATION 
ROLL CALL--Mayor to excuse any absent members 
  
PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS COUNCIL--State name, address, and subject of comments. (2 Minutes) 
  

No Public Participation after this point. 
 
CONSENT AGENDA (Roll Call Motion) Items under the consent agenda may be acted upon by one motion. 

It is the judgment of any Board Member that any item may be moved to later on the agenda for discussion 
and/or action. 
1. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses 
 
BOARDS, COMMITTEE AND COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES 
2. Facility Advisory Committee 9-22-20 
3. Board of Public Works 10-13-20 
4. Plan Commission 10-21-20 
5. Police & Fire Commission 11-5-20 
6. Utility Commission 11-9-20 
7. Common Council 11-10-20 
8. Library 11-16-20 
9. Special Council 11-18-20 
 
DEPARTMENT REPORTS 
10. Library 
11. Recreation 
12. Police 
13. Fire Department 
14. Building Inspector   
15. Public Works 

  
RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES:  
16. Resolution Adopting the Dodge County Hazards Mitigation Plan 



 
CONSIDERATION-ACTION 
17. 2021 Waupun Fire Department Equipment and Personnel Billable Rates 
18. Consideration of Holding Primary Election for Office of Aldermanic Districts 1, 3, and 5 on February 16, 2021 
19. 2021 WisDOT Public Transit Assistance Program Operating Grant Application 
20. COVID-19 Policy (Updated)  
21. Authorize Payment of Future Expenses 
 
PRESENTATIONS (Discussion) 
22. 2019 City of  Waupun Housing Fee Report 
23. City of Waupun Aging Grant Update 
 
INFORMATIONAL (Discussion) 
24. Open Meetings Law and Compliance 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
 
 
Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and 
services.  For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915. 



   

   
   

      AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET 
 
 
MEETING DATE: 12/15/20 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and 

Permit Applications, Expenses 
AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA 

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk 

 

DEPARMTENT GOAL(S) SUPPORTED (if applicable) FISCAL IMPACT  

   

 
ISSUE SUMMARY: 
The Consent Agenda consist of future meetings and gatherings of the Common Council and consideration of licenses and 
permits and payment of expenses. 
 

 Future Meetings/Gatherings (Due to certain circumstances- may be held in person at the City Hall or Virtually/Telephonically) 

Tuesday, December 29, 2020 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm * Christmas- December 24 & 25 

Tuesday, January 12, 2021 Common Council 6:00pm 
 Tuesday, January 26, 2021 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm 
     

 

 

 
License and Permit Applications 

OPERATOR LICENSE:  
None 
 
TAXI CAB LICENSE: 
Brown Cab Inc. dba Waupun Taxi, Justin Running (Agent) 
 
TAXI CAB DRIVER’S LICENSE: 
William Donovan, Donna Donovan, Kristine Donovan, Joseph Donovan, Amanda Engel, Barbara Brautigam 
 
STAFF RECOMENDATION:   
Approve the Consent Agenda 
 
 
ATTACHMENTS:   
Expense Report(s) 
 
 

 RECOMENDED MOTION: 
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call) 

 



CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Council Check Register Page:     1
Check Issue Dates: 11/14/2020 - 12/3/2020 Dec 03, 2020  05:13PM

Report Criteria:
Report type:  Summary
Check.Check issue date = 11/14/2020,11/19/2020,11/25/2020,11/30/2020,12/03/2020

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount

11/14/2020 9 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT. 4,820.67
11/25/2020 10 FAITH TECH, INC. 1,760.17
11/30/2020 101106 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK 378.00 M
11/19/2020 101128 ADVANCED DISPOSAL 43,934.03
11/19/2020 101129 ADVANTAGE POLICE SUPPLY INC 1,390.00
11/19/2020 101130 AIRGAS USA, LLC 673.83
11/19/2020 101131 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 923.04
11/19/2020 101132 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT 32.04
11/19/2020 101133 BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC 206.52
11/19/2020 101134 BROKEN THREADS APPAREL & SCRE 818.00
11/19/2020 101135 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC 10,693.90
11/19/2020 101136 CARTRIDGE WORLD 339.22
11/19/2020 101137 CEDAR CORPORATION 2,849.75
11/19/2020 101138 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 1,546.78
11/19/2020 101139 CONSULTANTS LABORATORY-FDL 40.00
11/19/2020 101140 CRONIN, CAROL 80.00
11/19/2020 101141 DICKHUT, ZAK 80.00
11/19/2020 101142 EMERGENCY LIGHTING & ELECTRON 270.00
11/19/2020 101143 GALLS, LLC 60.48
11/19/2020 101144 GUNDERSON, INC. 347.14
11/19/2020 101145 HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY 476.12
11/19/2020 101146 INTER-QUEST 1,235.66
11/19/2020 101147 K'S BOUTIQUE 440.00
11/19/2020 101148 KARTECHNER BROTHERS LLC 1,627.25
11/19/2020 101149 KELLER, AYLSSA 33.88
11/19/2020 101150 KREITZMAN, TREVOR 88.55
11/19/2020 101151 KWIK TRIP STORES 3,725.66
11/19/2020 101152 LAPPEN SECURITY PRODUCTS 6,078.00
11/19/2020 101153 LIDTKE MOTORS INC. 423.88
11/19/2020 101154 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT 485.54
11/19/2020 101155 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 51.78
11/19/2020 101156 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN 1,250.91
11/19/2020 101157 PETTY CASH-CITY HALL 2,000.00
11/19/2020 101158 PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT. 50.00
11/19/2020 101159 PITNEY BOWES, INC. 175.00
11/19/2020 101160 PLUIM, JOAN 61.75
11/19/2020 101161 PURCHASE POWER 500.00
11/19/2020 101162 RASMUSSEN, BRAD 82.12
11/19/2020 101163 RAY O'HERRON CO., INC. 2,452.00
11/19/2020 101164 REACH 500.00
11/19/2020 101165 SAUER, TIMOTHY 181.58
11/19/2020 101166 SHRED-IT 86.78
11/19/2020 101167 SULLIVAN, TED 42.95
11/19/2020 101168 SUMMIT AUTOMOTIVE 2,214.29
11/19/2020 101169 SURE FIRE, INC. 450.00
11/19/2020 101170 SWD LABS 40.00
11/19/2020 101171 THURMER, MIKE 80.00
11/19/2020 101172 TIPTON, ALEXANDRA 210.84
11/19/2020 101173 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 200.27

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Council Check Register Page:     2
Check Issue Dates: 11/14/2020 - 12/3/2020 Dec 03, 2020  05:13PM

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount

11/19/2020 101174 TRUE NORTH CONSULTANTS 2,800.00
11/19/2020 101175 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 659.85
11/19/2020 101176 UNIFORM SHOPPE 482.65
11/19/2020 101177 WAUPUN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 2,500.00
11/19/2020 101178 WAUPUN  UTILITIES 24,059.10
11/19/2020 101179 WI CITY/COUNTY MANAGEMENT 154.58
11/19/2020 101180 WI STATE LABORATORY 34.98
11/19/2020 101181 HUZZARD SYSTEMS 40.00
11/19/2020 101182 BETT, JOHN 80.00
11/30/2020 101183 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 164.97 M
12/03/2020 101184 AIRGAS USA, LLC 133.00
12/03/2020 101185 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 3,449.53
12/03/2020 101186 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTA 2,467.66
12/03/2020 101187 BADGER STATE INDUSTRIES 42.76
12/03/2020 101188 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT 18.14
12/03/2020 101189 BRAUER SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT 719.70
12/03/2020 101190 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 225.87
12/03/2020 101191 CC&N 232.50
12/03/2020 101192 CENTRAL WI CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS 400.00
12/03/2020 101193 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 124.98
12/03/2020 101194 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO RE 4,281.97
12/03/2020 101195 DODGE COUNTY CLERK 20.75
12/03/2020 101196 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE 276.67
12/03/2020 101197 FINISHING TOUCHES BY RICH 745.10
12/03/2020 101198 FIVE ALARM FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 392.50
12/03/2020 101199 FOND DU LAC COUNTY TREASURER 1,500.00
12/03/2020 101200 GRAY'S 1,352.54
12/03/2020 101201 GUNDERSON, INC. 292.98
12/03/2020 101202 INTER-QUEST 218.66
12/03/2020 101203 JAKES CDL TESTING LLC 180.00
12/03/2020 101204 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO 368.84
12/03/2020 101205 LANGE ENTERPRISES 121.16
12/03/2020 101206 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL 5,500.00
12/03/2020 101207 LUECK, FRED 20.00
12/03/2020 101208 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM 129.58
12/03/2020 101209 MINUTEMAN PRESS 300.00
12/03/2020 101210 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN 1,126.87
12/03/2020 101211 NICKEL, JULIE 40.00
12/03/2020 101212 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS 371.92
12/03/2020 101213 PERKINS OIL 2,061.94
12/03/2020 101214 PETTY CASH-CITY HALL 74.44
12/03/2020 101215 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS 59.14
12/03/2020 101216 PITNEY BOWES 521.52
12/03/2020 101217 RENNERTS 202.40
12/03/2020 101218 SCHOOL DISTRICT OF WAUPUN 200.00
12/03/2020 101219 SPEED NEEDLES CUSTOM EMBROID 919.00
12/03/2020 101220 ST. CROIX COMPUTER GRAPHICS 180.44
12/03/2020 101221 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 632.09
12/03/2020 101222 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL CO. 37.90
12/03/2020 101223 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 23.15
12/03/2020 101224 TRU CLEANERS LLC 4,882.81
12/03/2020 101225 UMR 375.00
12/03/2020 101226 UNIFORM SHOPPE 12.95

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 11/14/2020 - 12/3/2020 Dec 03, 2020  05:13PM

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount

12/03/2020 101227 US CELLULAR 2,076.79
12/03/2020 101228 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP 540.00
12/03/2020 101229 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C. 6,954.00
12/03/2020 101230 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC 2,000.00
12/03/2020 101231 WAUPUN  UTILITIES 567.01
12/03/2020 101232 SENSIT TECHNOLOGIES LLC 392.95

Grand Totals: 175,231.72

Report Criteria:
Report type:  Summary
Check.Check issue date = 11/14/2020,11/19/2020,11/25/2020,11/30/2020,12/03/2020

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Input Dates: 11/14/2020 - 12/3/2020 Dec 03, 2020  05:15PM

Report Criteria:

[Report].Invoice Date = 11/14/2020,11/19/2020,11/25/2020,11/30/2020,12/03/2020

Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account

615 ADVANCED DISPOSAL

E10001457769 Recycle 11/19/2020 8,963.95 420-70-5436-3-38

E10001457769 Residential Trash 11/19/2020 34,445.08 425-70-5476-3-38

E10001457769 bulk pick-up dumpsters 11/19/2020 525.00 425-70-5476-3-38

Total 615 ADVANCED DISPOSAL: 43,934.03

629 ADVANTAGE POLICE SUPPLY INC

20-1028 Clothing allowance - 8 officers 11/19/2020 1,390.00 100-12634

Total 629 ADVANTAGE POLICE SUPPLY INC: 1,390.00

987 AIRGAS USA, LLC

9974786065 Gas cylinders/hazmat handling 11/19/2020 673.83 100-70-5411-3-36

9107400523 repair 12/03/2020 133.00 100-70-5411-3-36

Total 987 AIRGAS USA, LLC: 806.83

1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L

3425110000-OCT20 MUSEUM monthly fuel charges 11/19/2020 132.05 100-20-5512-3-32

7255200000-OCT20 Senior Center monthly heat 11/19/2020 68.30 100-20-5513-3-32

5946940000-OCT20 Police Dept - monthly fuel charges 11/19/2020 134.34 100-40-5211-3-32

5946940000-NOV20 Police Dept - monthly fuel charges 12/03/2020 282.48 100-40-5211-3-32

5946940000-OCT20 Fire Dept - monthly fuel charges 11/19/2020 75.56 100-50-5231-3-32

5946940000-NOV20 Fire Dept - monthly fuel charges 12/03/2020 158.90 100-50-5231-3-32

1780510000-OCT20 CITY HALL monthly fuel charges 11/19/2020 449.79 100-70-5410-3-32

1780510000-NOV20 CITY HALL monthly fuel charges 12/03/2020 863.50 100-70-5410-3-32

2831330000-NOV20 community center monthly fuel - hockey portion 12/03/2020 382.40 100-70-5410-3-32

2831330000-NOV20 community center monthly fuel - school portion 12/03/2020 478.01 100-70-5410-3-32

2831330000-NOV20 community center monthly fuel-City portion 12/03/2020 95.60 100-70-5410-3-32

3264610000-NOV20 Garage monthly fuel 12/03/2020 932.57 100-70-5412-3-32

3517989074-OCT20 TIF#6 - Utilities McKinley St. Building 11/19/2020 63.00 408-70-5436-3-32

3517989074-NOV20 TIF#6 - Utilities McKinley St. Building 12/03/2020 256.07 408-70-5436-3-32

Total 1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L: 4,372.57

1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN

151731 Monthly services - Dec 2020 12/03/2020 2,467.66 100-30-5152-3-38

Total 1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN: 2,467.66

3072 BADGER STATE INDUSTRIES

927-174975 Dog License Rec Books 12/03/2020 42.76 100-10-5141-3-38

Total 3072 BADGER STATE INDUSTRIES: 42.76

4015 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT

P00153 hose 11/19/2020 32.04 100-70-5411-3-36

P02762 filter 12/03/2020 18.14 100-70-5411-3-36

Total 4015 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT: 50.18

5130 BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC

15296 tow to Summit Ford in BD - PD 11/19/2020 115.88 100-40-5212-3-36

15212 sensor/reprogram TPMS 11/19/2020 90.64 100-40-5212-3-36



CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page:     2

Input Dates: 11/14/2020 - 12/3/2020 Dec 03, 2020  05:15PM

Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account

Total 5130 BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC: 206.52

6065 BRAUER SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT

2020127 snow plow curb guards 12/03/2020 719.70 100-70-5435-3-36

Total 6065 BRAUER SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT: 719.70

6143 BROKEN THREADS APPAREL & SCREE PINTING

44298 K-9 supporter t-shirts 11/19/2020 818.00 410-48-4861-0-00

Total 6143 BROKEN THREADS APPAREL & SCREE PINTING: 818.00

6252 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC

1191 Oct monthly taxi service 2020 11/19/2020 10,693.90 501-10-5154-3-38

Total 6252 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC: 10,693.90

7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS

24615 Notice - public hearing 12/03/2020 84.14 100-10-5110-3-35

24616 Notice - public hearing 12/03/2020 87.81 100-10-5110-3-35

25688 Notice - public hearing 12/03/2020 24.23 100-10-5110-3-35

19802 Type D notice - election Nov 2020 12/03/2020 29.69 100-10-5142-3-35

Total 7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS: 225.87

7075 CARTRIDGE WORLD

80981 Cartridges 11/19/2020 55.47 100-40-5211-3-38

80932 Cartridges 11/19/2020 283.75 100-40-5211-3-38

Total 7075 CARTRIDGE WORLD: 339.22

8017 CC&N

SRVCE00006339 Service Call - Fire Chief's Office 12/03/2020 232.50 100-50-5232-3-38

Total 8017 CC&N: 232.50

8046 CEDAR CORPORATION

105158 Senior Center Site Evaluation 11/19/2020 2,849.75 400-70-5420-8-00

Total 8046 CEDAR CORPORATION: 2,849.75

9045 CENTRAL WI CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS

12-3-20 2020 Fire Prevention Poster Contest Proceeds - Buteyn/V 12/03/2020 400.00 100-50-5233-3-38

Total 9045 CENTRAL WI CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS: 400.00

10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

13430-NOV20 city hall - internet 12/03/2020 124.98 100-10-5197-3-31

84621-NOV20 museum - internet 11/19/2020 25.53 100-13850

16011-NOV20 senior center - tv, internet 11/19/2020 136.23 100-20-5513-3-38

54053-NOV20 aquatic center 11/19/2020 104.97 100-20-5523-3-38

41336-NOV20 PD - voice 11/19/2020 236.65 100-40-5211-3-31

18615-NOV20 PD - voice, internet, tv 11/19/2020 349.37 100-40-5211-3-38

3194-NOV20 ethernet intrastate MBPS 11/19/2020 490.00 100-40-5211-3-38

15199-NOV20 garage - tv, internet 11/19/2020 204.03 100-70-5412-3-38

NOV20 library - internet, voice 11/30/2020 164.97 210-60-5511-3-31
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Total 10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 1,836.73

10468 CONSULTANTS LABORATORY-FDL

442000000117-OCT20 legal blood draws 11/19/2020 40.00 100-40-5213-3-38

Total 10468 CONSULTANTS LABORATORY-FDL: 40.00

10715 CRONIN, CAROL

11-19-20 League of WI Munic per diem 11/19/2020 80.00 100-10-5210-3-38

Total 10715 CRONIN, CAROL: 80.00

11275 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION

12-3-20 70% Of October Room Tax 12/03/2020 4,281.97 430-70-5436-3-42

Total 11275 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION: 4,281.97

11293 DICKHUT, ZAK

11-19-20 League of WI muni workshop 11/19/2020 80.00 100-10-5210-3-38

Total 11293 DICKHUT, ZAK: 80.00

11600 DODGE COUNTY CLERK

2679 11-3-20 election supplies 12/03/2020 20.75 100-10-5142-3-38

Total 11600 DODGE COUNTY CLERK: 20.75

12531 EMERGENCY LIGHTING & ELECTRONICS

200344 replace caution light 11/19/2020 270.00 100-70-5411-3-36

Total 12531 EMERGENCY LIGHTING & ELECTRONICS: 270.00

12676 FAITH TECH, INC.

NOV2020 energy effiiciency ACH pmt 14 of 60 11/25/2020 1,760.17 300-10-5935-6-00

Total 12676 FAITH TECH, INC.: 1,760.17

12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE

NOV2020 microfiber cloth - election cleaning 12/03/2020 23.92 100-10-5142-3-38

NOV2020 batteries 12/03/2020 15.99 100-50-5232-3-36

NOV2020 kerosene/fasteners 12/03/2020 45.26 100-50-5232-3-38

NOV2020 thermostat/wire therm/batteries 12/03/2020 71.38 100-70-5410-3-36

NOV2020 supplies - install outlet at museum 12/03/2020 38.42 100-70-5410-3-36

NOV2020 parts - cap showers off at comm center 12/03/2020 22.28 100-70-5410-3-36

NOV2020 fasteners 12/03/2020 2.30 100-70-5411-3-36

NOV2020 conduit/duct tape/elbow/boot 12/03/2020 57.12 100-70-5412-3-36

Total 12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE: 276.67

12882 FINISHING TOUCHES BY RICH

12-2-20 CDA Signage Grant Reimbursement - 432 E Main St 12/03/2020 745.10 405-70-5436-3-38

Total 12882 FINISHING TOUCHES BY RICH: 745.10

13261 FIVE ALARM FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP

201051-1 Annual extrication maint 12/03/2020 392.50 100-50-5232-3-36
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Total 13261 FIVE ALARM FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP: 392.50

13644 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK

11-30-20 Dog Licenses 2020 11/30/2020 378.00 100-44-4422-0-00

Total 13644 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK: 378.00

13700 FOND DU LAC COUNTY TREASURER

24307 2020 Netmotion Software Maint Billing 12/03/2020 1,200.00 100-40-5212-3-38

24306 2020 Netmotion Software Maint Billing 12/03/2020 300.00 100-50-5232-3-38

Total 13700 FOND DU LAC COUNTY TREASURER: 1,500.00

14160 GALLS, LLC

016915142 Clothing allowance 11/19/2020 52.48 100-12634

016871073 Clothing allowance 11/19/2020 39.49 100-12634

016917950 Clothing allowance credit 11/19/2020 31.49- 100-12634

Total 14160 GALLS, LLC: 60.48

14720 GRAY'S

36507 snow plow corb shoes 12/03/2020 1,352.54 100-70-5435-3-36

Total 14720 GRAY'S: 1,352.54

15075 GUNDERSON, INC.

925147 CITY HALL rugs - Nov 2020 11/19/2020 65.45 100-70-5410-3-38

927636 fire Dept-Rugs - Nov 2020 11/19/2020 52.18 100-70-5410-3-38

927569 Library Rugs - Nov 2020 11/19/2020 63.63 100-70-5410-3-38

929989 Senior center rugs - Nov 2020 11/19/2020 54.35 100-70-5410-3-38

929986 CITY HALL rugs - Nov 2020 12/03/2020 65.45 100-70-5410-3-38

932442 Library Rugs - Nov 2020 12/03/2020 63.63 100-70-5410-3-38

925231 Uniform/charges - Nov 2020 11/19/2020 19.13 100-70-5411-3-38

925230 Garage supplies - Nov 2020 11/19/2020 28.03 100-70-5411-3-38

927629 Uniform/charges - Nov 2020 11/19/2020 19.13 100-70-5411-3-38

927628 Garage supplies - Nov 2020 11/19/2020 45.24 100-70-5411-3-38

930071 Garage supplies - Nov 2020 12/03/2020 28.03 100-70-5411-3-38

930072 Uniform/charges - Nov 2020 12/03/2020 19.13 100-70-5411-3-38

932500 Uniform/charges - Nov 2020 12/03/2020 24.34 100-70-5411-3-38

932499 Garage supplies - Nov 2020 12/03/2020 45.24 100-70-5411-3-38

934909 Garage supplies - Dec 2020 12/03/2020 28.03 100-70-5411-3-38

934910 Uniform/charges - Dec 2020 12/03/2020 19.13 100-70-5411-3-38

Total 15075 GUNDERSON, INC.: 640.12

15950 HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY

1014645 panel - replace broken door handle panel 11/19/2020 476.12 100-70-5411-3-36

Total 15950 HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY: 476.12

16440 INTER-QUEST

72338 onsite support/travel - City Hall - new jacks & connect wiri 11/19/2020 1,235.66 410-10-5140-4-00

73104 Fiber connection 12/03/2020 218.66 410-10-5140-4-00

Total 16440 INTER-QUEST: 1,454.32
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16649 JAKES CDL TESTING LLC

1091 Rens - CDL 12/03/2020 180.00 100-70-5412-3-38

Total 16649 JAKES CDL TESTING LLC: 180.00

16663 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO

PIMK0076716 motor/pivot 12/03/2020 186.85 100-70-5411-3-36

PIMK0076922 arm 12/03/2020 181.99 100-70-5411-3-36

Total 16663 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO: 368.84

16832 K'S BOUTIQUE

11-19-20 CDA Reimbursement - 3217 E Main St 11/19/2020 440.00 405-70-5436-3-38

Total 16832 K'S BOUTIQUE: 440.00

16843 KARTECHNER BROTHERS LLC

1539 Asphalt patching 10-16-20 11/19/2020 1,627.25 100-70-5431-3-36

Total 16843 KARTECHNER BROTHERS LLC: 1,627.25

16946 KELLER, AYLSSA

11-19-20 reimburse overpayment of Dental-Vision insurance 11/19/2020 33.88 100-21537

Total 16946 KELLER, AYLSSA: 33.88

17139 KREITZMAN, TREVOR

11-19-20 replace-pants/belt-due to incident 11/19/2020 88.55 100-40-5211-3-38

Total 17139 KREITZMAN, TREVOR: 88.55

17175 KWIK TRIP STORES

PD-OCT20 Police Dept monthly fuel 11/19/2020 1,416.58 100-40-5212-3-38

FD-OCT20 Fire dept monthly fuel 11/19/2020 305.84 100-50-5232-3-38

DPW-OCT20 DPW monthly fuel purchases 11/19/2020 1,377.43 100-70-5411-3-38

DPW-OCT20 DPW monthly fuel purchases 11/19/2020 255.84 700-10-5191-3-38

DPW-OCT20 DPW monthly fuel purchases 11/19/2020 148.20 700-10-5192-3-38

DPW-OCT20 DPW monthly fuel purchases 11/19/2020 221.77 700-10-5193-3-36

Total 17175 KWIK TRIP STORES: 3,725.66

17280 LANGE ENTERPRISES

74667 Sign for burning facility 12/03/2020 121.16 100-70-5443-3-38

Total 17280 LANGE ENTERPRISES: 121.16

17281 LAPPEN SECURITY PRODUCTS

LSPQ44016 Annual Security System Fee 11/19/2020 6,078.00 100-70-5410-3-38

Total 17281 LAPPEN SECURITY PRODUCTS: 6,078.00

17740 LIDTKE MOTORS INC.

C157964 valve asy/sensor 11/19/2020 423.88 100-40-5212-3-36

Total 17740 LIDTKE MOTORS INC.: 423.88

17759 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL

20-1010 ACLS Service Nov 2020 12/03/2020 5,500.00 100-10-5255-3-38
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Total 17759 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL: 5,500.00

17900 LUECK, FRED

12-3-20 Plan Commission Minutes - Nov 2020 12/03/2020 20.00 100-80-5632-1-10

Total 17900 LUECK, FRED: 20.00

18035 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT

P17199 nozzle 18" - suction tube end 11/19/2020 485.54 700-10-5192-3-36

Total 18035 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT: 485.54

18459 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC

INV8119332 Konica/A7PY011X001 contract 11/19/2020 51.78 100-40-5211-3-38

Total 18459 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 51.78

18961 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM

88105 wire for brine tank/truck floor mats 12/03/2020 129.58 100-70-5412-3-36

Total 18961 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM: 129.58

19214 MINUTEMAN PRESS

20071 Booklets/Pamphlets 12/03/2020 300.00 100-40-5211-3-30

Total 19214 MINUTEMAN PRESS: 300.00

19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN

294015 clamps 12/03/2020 24.99 100-40-5212-3-38

294077 clamp 12/03/2020 9.99 100-40-5212-3-38

294141 credit 12/03/2020 14.40- 100-40-5212-3-38

290572 fuel line hoses 11/19/2020 36.04 100-70-5411-3-36

290573 credit 11/19/2020 11.29- 100-70-5411-3-36

290743 anti-seize/dry graphite lub/glass cleaner 11/19/2020 41.92 100-70-5411-3-36

290838 oil filters/fuel filters/hydraulic filters/air filters/trans filters 11/19/2020 294.56 100-70-5411-3-36

290884 air filter 11/19/2020 31.49 100-70-5411-3-36

290931 hydraulic filter 11/19/2020 58.99 100-70-5411-3-36

291345 oil filter/fuel filter 11/19/2020 74.47 100-70-5411-3-36

291674 fuel filter 11/19/2020 16.49 100-70-5411-3-36

291717 fuel line discon/retrieving tool/telescoping mirror/pick tool 11/19/2020 68.66 100-70-5411-3-36

291795 air filters 11/19/2020 42.18 100-70-5411-3-36

292187 tail lights 11/19/2020 27.98 100-70-5411-3-36

292487 air filters/oil filters/fuel filters/hydraulic filters 11/19/2020 360.18 100-70-5411-3-36

292703 air filters/oil filters/fuel filters 11/19/2020 209.24 100-70-5411-3-36

294161 air filter/oil filter/fuel filter 12/03/2020 127.16 100-70-5411-3-36

294180 air filter/fuel filter 12/03/2020 47.98 100-70-5411-3-36

294284 cabin air filter 12/03/2020 14.69 100-70-5411-3-36

294359 switch 12/03/2020 19.46 100-70-5411-3-36

294403 air filters/oil filters/fuel filters 12/03/2020 209.24 100-70-5411-3-36

294550 sealed beams 12/03/2020 46.47 100-70-5411-3-36

294732 terminal GM/silicone cable seal/cir breaker/battery 12/03/2020 197.71 100-70-5411-3-36

294844 motor tune-up 12/03/2020 167.76 100-70-5411-3-36

294899 screw-off allignment/terminal GM 12/03/2020 32.58 100-70-5411-3-36

294906 air filters/oil filters/fuel filters 12/03/2020 79.45 100-70-5411-3-36

294990 oil filter/air filter 12/03/2020 52.19 100-70-5411-3-36

294991 oil filter 12/03/2020 6.12 100-70-5411-3-36

295530 fluid film lubricant 12/03/2020 105.48 100-70-5411-3-36
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Total 19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN: 2,377.78

20480 NICKEL, JULIE

12-3-20 Reimbursement for cell phone use - Dec 2020 12/03/2020 40.00 100-10-5131-3-31

Total 20480 NICKEL, JULIE: 40.00

20900 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS

AR57438 City Hall Color Copier 6333 - contract 12/03/2020 369.64 100-10-5141-3-36

AR56741 copy machine MPC 3500 - fire dept 12/03/2020 2.28 100-50-5231-3-30

Total 20900 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS: 371.92

21245 PERKINS OIL

0101693-IN Bulk oil & supplies 12/03/2020 2,061.94 100-70-5411-3-36

Total 21245 PERKINS OIL: 2,061.94

21450 PETTY CASH-CITY HALL

11-19-20 start up drawer for tax collection 11/19/2020 2,000.00 100-11800

12-3-20 CDL- Rens 12/03/2020 73.44 100-70-5412-3-38

12-3-20 Harris Creek Perm Easment 12/03/2020 1.00 700-10-5192-3-38

Total 21450 PETTY CASH-CITY HALL: 2,074.44

21550 PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT.

11-19-20 Dodge Cty LEX 11/19/2020 50.00 100-40-5211-3-34

Total 21550 PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT.: 50.00

21665 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS

1434 DPW purchase 12/03/2020 59.14 100-70-5410-3-38

Total 21665 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS: 59.14

21800 PITNEY BOWES, INC.

11-19-20 Reserve acct - PD 11/19/2020 175.00 100-40-5211-3-33

Total 21800 PITNEY BOWES, INC.: 175.00

21805 PITNEY BOWES

3312464573 city hall postage meter - 4th qtr 2020 12/03/2020 521.52 100-10-5141-3-36

Total 21805 PITNEY BOWES : 521.52

21896 PLUIM, JOAN

11-19-20 organize absentee requests for possible recount 11-6-20 11/19/2020 61.75 100-10-5142-1-10

Total 21896 PLUIM, JOAN: 61.75

22324 PURCHASE POWER

11-19-20 refill postage machine 11/19/2020 500.00 100-16210

Total 22324 PURCHASE POWER: 500.00

22626 RASMUSSEN, BRAD

11-19-20 Reimburse overpayment of Dental-vision insurance 11/19/2020 82.12 100-21537
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Total 22626 RASMUSSEN, BRAD: 82.12

22660 RAY O'HERRON CO., INC.

2063771-IN ammo 11/19/2020 256.00 100-40-5215-3-38

3039545 ammo 11/19/2020 2,196.00 100-40-5215-3-38

Total 22660 RAY O'HERRON CO., INC.: 2,452.00

22664 REACH

11-19-20 Giving Tuesday donation 11/19/2020 500.00 100-10-5110-3-38

Total 22664 REACH: 500.00

22750 RENNERTS

42933 new e-stop switch for light tower 12/03/2020 202.40 100-50-5232-3-36

Total 22750 RENNERTS: 202.40

23227 SAUER, TIMOTHY

11-19-20 Reimburse overpayment - health ins 11/19/2020 152.16 100-21530

11-19-20 Reimburse overpayment - spouse/dependent life ins 11/19/2020 3.50 100-21533

11-19-20 Reimburse overpayment - additional life ins 11/19/2020 19.44 100-21534

11-19-20 Reimburse overpayment - supplemental life ins 11/19/2020 6.48 100-21535

Total 23227 SAUER, TIMOTHY: 181.58

23300 SCHOOL DISTRICT OF WAUPUN

12-3-20 2020 Fire Prev Poster Contest Proceeds 12/03/2020 200.00 100-50-5233-3-38

Total 23300 SCHOOL DISTRICT OF WAUPUN: 200.00

23612 SHRED-IT

8180780083 destruction of records 11/19/2020 86.78 100-40-5211-3-38

Total 23612 SHRED-IT: 86.78

23902 SPEED NEEDLES CUSTOM EMBROIDERY

6422 Rehab apparel 12/03/2020 919.00 100-50-5231-3-38

Total 23902 SPEED NEEDLES CUSTOM EMBROIDERY: 919.00

23935 ST. CROIX COMPUTER GRAPHICS

009961 w-2's/1099/envelopes 12/03/2020 180.44 100-10-5141-3-38

Total 23935 ST. CROIX COMPUTER GRAPHICS: 180.44

24108 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN

12-3-20 share of office supplies 12/03/2020 45.78 100-10-5131-3-30

12-3-20 Copy paper - clerk 12/03/2020 39.21 100-10-5141-3-30

12-3-20 wall calendar refill 12/03/2020 30.28 100-10-5141-3-30

12-3-20 share of office supplies 12/03/2020 45.78 100-10-5141-3-30

12-3-20 Election labels 12/03/2020 45.04 100-10-5142-3-38

12-3-20 finger pads - election 12/03/2020 8.62 100-10-5142-3-38

12-3-20 pens - election 12/03/2020 53.80 100-10-5142-3-38

12-3-20 finger pads - election 12/03/2020 4.59 100-10-5142-3-38

12-3-20 pollbook scanner - election 12/03/2020 98.99 100-10-5142-3-38

12-3-20 DYMO printer labels - election 12/03/2020 19.98 100-10-5142-3-38
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12-3-20 pens - election 12/03/2020 56.90 100-10-5142-3-38

12-3-20 share of office supplies 12/03/2020 45.78 100-10-5191-3-30

12-3-20 share of office supplies 12/03/2020 45.78 100-20-5513-3-30

12-3-20 share of office supplies 12/03/2020 45.78 100-70-5420-3-30

12-3-20 share of office supplies 12/03/2020 45.78 100-80-5670-3-30

Total 24108 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN: 632.09

24523 SULLIVAN, TED

11-19-20 pants - replaced - ripped during an incident 11/19/2020 42.95 100-40-5211-3-38

Total 24523 SULLIVAN, TED: 42.95

24530 SUMMIT AUTOMOTIVE

6068027 service-check engine light - PD 11/19/2020 239.96 100-40-5212-3-36

6067677 replace elec steering gear/alignment - PD 11/19/2020 1,974.33 100-40-5212-3-36

Total 24530 SUMMIT AUTOMOTIVE: 2,214.29

24650 SURE FIRE, INC.

SD20015 SERVICE at City hall 11/19/2020 356.25 100-70-5410-3-36

SD20016 SERVICE at City Garage 11/19/2020 93.75 100-70-5412-3-36

Total 24650 SURE FIRE, INC.: 450.00

24715 SWD LABS

6843 McCune Beach Water testing 11/19/2020 40.00 100-70-5410-3-36

Total 24715 SWD LABS: 40.00

25027 THURMER, MIKE

11-19-20 League of WI Munic per diem 11/19/2020 80.00 100-10-5210-3-38

Total 25027 THURMER, MIKE: 80.00

25061 TIPTON, ALEXANDRA

11-19-20 Clothing allowance 11/19/2020 210.84 100-12634

Total 25061 TIPTON, ALEXANDRA: 210.84

25250 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL CO.

684267 replace flasher - Gateway & Main 12/03/2020 37.90 100-70-5441-3-36

Total 25250 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL CO.: 37.90

25446 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC

925227-00 replacement light bulbs 11/19/2020 200.27 100-70-5411-3-36

928478-00 lights 12/03/2020 23.15 100-70-5411-3-36

Total 25446 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC: 223.42

25450 TRU CLEANERS LLC

CW120120 cleaning service for City of Waupun 12/03/2020 4,052.81 100-70-5410-3-38

CW120120-A additional cleaning service due to Covid-19 12/03/2020 830.00 100-70-5410-3-38

Total 25450 TRU CLEANERS LLC: 4,882.81
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25451 TRUE NORTH CONSULTANTS

20-1075 Phase 1 ESA Former Residential Property TID 6 enviorn 11/19/2020 2,800.00 408-70-5436-3-39

Total 25451 TRUE NORTH CONSULTANTS: 2,800.00

25475 UMR

0010210574 Ferch std contract 12/03/2020 375.00 100-10-5143-3-38

Total 25475 UMR: 375.00

25480 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

11-19-20 benefit charges 11/19/2020 659.85 100-10-5177-3-38

Total 25480 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE: 659.85

25482 UNIFORM SHOPPE

304845 clothing allowance 11/19/2020 201.85 100-12634

304763 clothing allowance 11/19/2020 170.90 100-12634

304972 clothing allowance 12/03/2020 12.95 100-12634

304762 shirs/embroidered 11/19/2020 109.90 100-40-5211-3-38

Total 25482 UNIFORM SHOPPE: 495.60

25760 US CELLULAR

0406577720 Clerk cell phone 12/03/2020 66.67 100-10-5141-3-31

0406577720 Economic Developer/Administrator 12/03/2020 45.90 100-10-5191-3-31

0406577720 Kast Hotspot #190 12/03/2020 49.92 100-10-5197-3-31

0406577720 cellular backup 12/03/2020 18.91 100-10-5197-3-31

0406577720 PARK-rec cell phone 12/03/2020 85.20 100-20-5513-3-31

0406817443 POLICE DEPT monthly cell phone charges 12/03/2020 1,498.68 100-40-5211-3-31

0406577720 FIRE DEPT monthly cell phone charges 12/03/2020 169.62 100-50-5231-3-31

0406577720 DPW Director/Foreman monthly cell phone 12/03/2020 98.48 100-70-5420-3-31

0406577720 Library monthly cell 12/03/2020 43.41 210-60-5511-3-31

Total 25760 US CELLULAR: 2,076.79

26042 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP

12120 monthly City Attorney Fees 12/03/2020 540.00 100-10-5161-3-38

Total 26042 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP: 540.00

26465 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C.

337610 Personnel 12/03/2020 5,073.00 100-10-5143-3-38

337603 Campbell Litigation 2020 12/03/2020 1,881.00 100-10-5194-3-38

Total 26465 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C.: 6,954.00

26790 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC

NOV2020/2 Re-issue monthly contract check 12/03/2020 1,000.00 100-40-5343-3-38

DEC2020 Monthly Contract 12/03/2020 1,000.00 100-40-5343-3-38

Total 26790 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC: 2,000.00

26900 WAUPUN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

11-19-20 employee recognition - gift certificates 11/19/2020 2,500.00 100-10-5534-3-38

Total 26900 WAUPUN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE: 2,500.00
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27450 WAUPUN  UTILITIES

5024 WPPI monthly email user/archiving accts 12/03/2020 180.00 100-10-5197-3-38

5024 Member Network Assessment/Monitoring Service 12/03/2020 44.00 100-10-5197-3-38

5024 Departmental computer issues 12/03/2020 42.00 100-10-5197-3-38

OCT2020 Monthly utility charges 11/19/2020 132.39 100-20-5512-3-32

OCT2020 Monthly utility charges 11/19/2020 247.22 100-20-5513-3-32

OCT2020 Monthly utility charges 11/19/2020 864.40 100-20-5523-3-32

OCT2020 Monthly utility charges 11/19/2020 2,485.11 100-20-5525-3-32

OCT2020 Monthly utility charges 11/19/2020 752.79 100-40-5211-3-32

OCT2020 Monthly utility charges 11/19/2020 448.39 100-50-5231-3-32

OCT2020 Monthly utility charges 11/19/2020 16.00 100-50-5251-3-32

OCT2020 Monthly utility charges 11/19/2020 5,593.02 100-70-5410-3-32

5040 Bulb recycling 2020 12/03/2020 16.51 100-70-5410-3-36

OCT2020 Monthly utility charges 11/19/2020 1,181.54 100-70-5412-3-32

OCT2020 Monthly utility charges 11/19/2020 280.27 100-70-5441-3-32

OCT2020 Monthly utility charges 11/19/2020 10,863.18 100-70-5442-3-32

OCT2020 Monthly utility charges 11/19/2020 1,153.40 210-60-5511-3-32

OCT20 Monthly utility charges - McKinley Property 12/03/2020 284.50 408-70-5436-3-32

OCT2020 Monthly utility charges 11/19/2020 41.39 700-10-5192-3-32

Total 27450 WAUPUN  UTILITIES: 24,626.11

27935 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT.

ANG-SEPT/OCT20 amazon - facemasks for election 11/14/2020 111.84 100-10-5142-3-38

ANG-SEPT/OCT20 amazon - sanitizer dispensers - election 11/14/2020 99.96 100-10-5142-3-38

ANG-SEPT/OCT20 amazon - election supplies 11/14/2020 153.39 100-10-5142-3-38

ANG-SEPT/OCT20 WGFOA Virtual Acctg Workshops - Terri 11/14/2020 100.00 100-10-5153-3-37

KATHY-SEPT/OCT20 Zoom subscription - Schlieve 11/14/2020 15.81 100-10-5197-3-38

ANG-SEPT/OCT20 Dotster - .com renew 11/14/2020 17.49 100-10-5197-3-38

ANG-SEPT/OCT20 Dotster - .org renew 11/14/2020 52.96 100-10-5197-3-38

BJ-SEPT/OCT20 amazon - charging cord for phone - FD 11/14/2020 18.98 100-50-5231-3-38

BJ-SEPT/OCT20 NFPA - FD 11/14/2020 456.16 100-50-5233-3-38

JEFF-SEPT/OCT20 amazon - cable - DPW 11/14/2020 149.99 100-70-5410-3-36

ANG-SEPT/OCT20 amazon - batteries for foggers 11/14/2020 131.98 100-70-5410-3-36

JEFF-SEPT/OCT20 piggly wiggly - supplies - DPW 11/14/2020 92.07 100-70-5410-3-38

ANG-SEPT/OCT20 amazon - Tool batteries - DPW 11/14/2020 46.88 100-70-5411-3-36

ANG-SEPT/OCT20 amazon - replace splitter for phone 11/14/2020 18.00 100-70-5412-3-36

KATHY-SEPT/OCT20 Survey Monkey renewal 11/14/2020 384.00 100-80-5670-3-38

JEFF-SEPT/OCT20 amazon - TV - council chamber technology 11/14/2020 1,797.99 410-10-5140-4-00

JEFF-SEPT/OCT20 amazon - new laptop adapters 11/14/2020 38.56 410-10-5140-4-00

ANG-SEPT/OCT20 amazon - wall mounts council chamber technology 11/14/2020 69.98 410-10-5140-4-00

ANG-SEPT/OCT20 amazon - TV - council chamber technology 11/14/2020 950.69 410-10-5140-4-00

JEFF-SEPT/OCT20 amazon - insulation foam - DPW 11/14/2020 113.94 700-10-5192-3-36

Total 27935 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT.: 4,820.67

28428 WI CITY/COUNTY MANAGEMENT

11-19-20 WCMA membership renewal 11/19/2020 154.58 100-10-5191-3-34

Total 28428 WI CITY/COUNTY MANAGEMENT: 154.58

29641 WI STATE LABORATORY

652295 Witness fee/mileage 11/19/2020 34.98 100-40-5213-3-38

Total 29641 WI STATE LABORATORY: 34.98

300173 SENSIT TECHNOLOGIES LLC

0300484-IN repairs to 4-gas meter 12/03/2020 392.95 100-50-5232-3-36
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Total 300173 SENSIT TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 392.95

300202 HUZZARD SYSTEMS

14995 USB C Cable 11/19/2020 40.00 100-40-5212-3-38

Total 300202 HUZZARD SYSTEMS: 40.00

300205 BETT, JOHN

11-19-20 League of WI Munic per diem 11/19/2020 80.00 100-10-5210-3-38

Total 300205 BETT, JOHN: 80.00

Grand Totals: 175,231.72

Report GL Period Summary

GL Period Amount

12/20 47,767.21

11/20 127,464.51

Grand Totals: 175,231.72

Vendor number hash: 4035443

Vendor number hash - split: 5622017

Total number of invoices: 189

Total number of transactions: 260

Terms Description Invoice Amount Discount Amount Net Invoice Amount

Open Terms 175,231.72 .00 175,231.72

Grand Totals: 175,231.72 .00 175,231.72

Report Criteria:

[Report].Invoice Date = 11/14/2020,11/19/2020,11/25/2020,11/30/2020,12/03/2020



M I N U T E S  
FACILITIES ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING 

Waupun City Hall – 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI 
Tuesday, September 22, 2020, at 11:00 AM 

 
 
Committee Members Present: 
 Laura Hoekstra ............................................................................................... REACH Waupun 
 Rachel Kaminski (arrived at 11:07a.m.) ................................................. Senior Center Director 
 Pete Kaczmarski ................................................................... Common Council Representative 
 Joan Meyer   ................................................................................................................ Citizen 
 Julie Nickel   ................................................................................................................. Mayor 
 Marj Peachy   ................................................................................................................ Citizen 
 
Committee Members Absent: 
 Mary Jo Kearley ............................................................................................................... Citizen 
 Jodi Mallas   .......................................................................................... My Property Shoppe 
 Deb Winterhack ............................................................................................................... Citizen 
  
Staff Present: 
 Jeff Daane   .................................................................................... Director of Public Works 
 Kathy Schlieve  ............................................ Administrator/Director of Economic Development 
 Sarah Van Buren ....................................... Community & Economic Development Coordinator 
  
Other: 
 Cory Scheidler  ............................................................................................. Cedar Corporation 
   
 
Call to Order 
Vice Chair Kaczmarsk called the meeting to order at 12:04 p.m.  
 
Roll Call 
Roll call and a quorum was determined. 
 
Persons Wishing to Address the Committee 
No members of the public wished to speak 
 
ACTION-RECOMMENDATIONS 

A) Approval of Agenda/Motion to Deviate 
i) A motion to approve the agenda was made by Mayor Nickel and seconded by 

Ms. Meyer, passing unanimously. 
B) Approval of December 19, 2019 Minutes 

i) A motion to approve the December 19, 2019 minutes was made by Ms. Nickel and 
seconded by Ms. Peachy, passing unanimously. 

 
DISCUSSION 

C) Update on Priorities Identified in Facilities Plan 
I) A motion to choose the McKinley School site as the preferred location for a 

multigenerational facility was made and passed unanimously at the December 19, 
2020 meeting and was forwarded onto the City Council for their review and 
consideration of the Facilities Plan at their meeting on February 25, 2020. 

II) Due to potential development opportunities on the preferred site, and impacts the City 
budget is taking because of COVID, the City must look at alternative options.  One 
such option is making renovations to the current facility. 

iii) Mr. Scheidler from Cedar Corporation presented a proposal/scope of work for 
renovations to the current site. 

iv) Committee members offered other potential sites to be considered such as the property 
on Watertown St., the old Family Video, and the old Pamida building. 



Ms. Meyer and Ms. Peachy left the meeting 
 
 

v) Though there are financial advantages of renovating the existing facility (within a TID, 
CDI funding from WEC, etc.), Administrator Schlieve agreed to gather information on 
the other sites to assist the group in making an informed decision. 

 
 

FUTURE MEETINGS 
 
Staff will gather the information and call another meeting of this group. 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
 
Due to a lack of a quorum, the meeting ended at 11:59 a.m. 
 



 M I N U T E S  
CITY OF WAUPUN BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS MEETING 

201 E Main St 
Tuesday, October 13, 2020 at 4:30 PM 

 

 
VIDEO CONFERENCE AND TELECONFERENCE 
